
JCP Solicitors
www.jcp-injury-law.co.uk

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

Swansea
Contact: Claire Goldsworthy
Tel: 01792 773773
Email: claire.goldsworthy@jcpsolicitors.co.uk
Venture Court
Waterside Business Park
Valley Way
Enterprise Park
Swansea SA6 8QP
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JMW
www.jmw.co.uk

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

Manchester
Contact: Andrew Lilley
Tel: 0345 872 6666
Email: andrew.lilley@jmw.co.uk 
1 Byrom Place
Spinningfields
Manchester M3 3HG
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Kingsley Napley LLP
www.kingsleynapley.co.uk

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

London
Contact: Richard Lodge
Tel: 020 7814 1200
Email: rlodge@kingsleynapley.co.uk
Knights Quarter
14 St John’s Lane
London EC1M 4AJ
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Langley Wellington LLP
www.langeywellington.co.uk

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

Gloucester
Contact: Michael Coughlan
Email:
maxine.stills@langleywellington.co.uk
Royal House
60 Bruton Way
Gloucester GL1 1EP
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Lanyon Bowdler
www.lblaw.co.uk

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

Hereford
Contact: Emma Broomfield
Tel: 01432 378379
Email: emma.broomfield@lblaw.co.uk 
Broadway House, 32-35 Broad Street
Hereford HR4 9AR

Ludlow
Contact: Lucy Small
Tel: 01584 872333
Email: lucy.small@lblaw.co.uk
The Business Quarter, Eco Park Road
Ludlow SY8 1FD

Oswestry
Contact: Dawn Humphries
Tel: 01691 652241
Email: dawn.humphries@lblaw.co.uk
39-41 Church Street
Oswestry SY11 2SZ

Shrewsbury
Contact: Kay Kelly
Tel: 01743 280280
Email: kay.kelly@lblaw.co.uk 
Chapter House North
Abbey Lawn
Abbey Forgate
Shrewsbury SY2 5DE

Telford
Contact: Neil Lorimer
Tel: 01743 280280
Email: neil.lorimer@lblaw.co.uk
Broadway House
32-35 Broadway Street
Hereford HR4 9AR

45



Leigh Day
www.leighday.co.uk

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

London
Contact: Sally Moore
Tel: 020 7650 1200
Email: smoore@leighday.co.uk
Priory House
St John’s Lane
London EC1M 4LB

Manchester
Contact: Andrew Bradley
Tel: 0161 393 3537
Email: abradley@leighday.co.uk
Building C (MAN35) 
Central Park
Manchester M40 5BP
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Lime Personal Injury
www.limepersonalinjury.co.uk

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

Birmingham
Contact: Peter Kelly
Tel: 0121 631 5249
Email: peter.kelly@limepersonalinjury.co.uk
Number 1 Colmore Square
Birmingham B4 6AA
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Lyons Davidson
www.lyonsdavidson.co.uk

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

Bristol
Contact: Sue Upton
Tel: 0117 904 5715
Email: supton@lyonsdavidson.co.uk
Victoria House
51 Victoria Street
Bristol BS1 6AD

Cardiff
Contact: Sue Upton
Tel: 0344 251 0070
Email: supton@lyonsdavidson.co.uk
Castle Buildings
13-19 Womanby Street
Cardiff CF10 1BR

Plymouth
Contact: Sue Upton
Tel: 0344 251 0070
Email: supton@lyonsdavidson.co.uk 
Endurance House
Parkway Court, Marsh Mills
Plymouth PL6 8LR
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Mackenzie Jones Solicitors Ltd
www.macjones.com

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

St Asaph
Contact: Richard Jones
Tel: 01745 536030
Contact: Richard Jones
26 St Asaph Business Park
St Asaph LL17 0LJ
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Metcalfes
www.metcalfes.co.uk

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

Bristol
Contacts: Kay McCluskey, Steve Duddell, Anna Felmingham
Tel: 0117 929 0451
Email: kmccluskey@metcalfes.co.uk 
46-48 Queen Square
Bristol BS1 4LY
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Minster Law Ltd
www.minsterlaw.co.uk

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

London
Contact: Kimberley Owen
Tel: 0800 328 6186
Email: kimberley.owen@minsterlaw.co.uk
99 Bishopsgate
Suites 119 & 121
London EC2M 3XD

Wakefield
Contact: Joanne Ewart
Tel: 01924 582571
Email: joanne.ewart@minsterlaw.co.uk
Kingfisher House
Calder Park
Wakefield WF2 7UA

York
Contact: Jonathan Bamforth
Tel: 01904 663130
Email: jonathan.bamforth@minsterlaw.co.uk
Alexander House
Hospital Fields Road
York YO10 4DZ
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Nelsons Solicitors Ltd
www.nelsonslaw.co.uk

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

Nottingham
Contact: Bruce Williams
Tel: 0115 958 6262
Email: bruce.williams@nelsonslaw.co.uk
Pennine House
8 Stanford Street
Nottingham NG1 7BQ

52



NewLaw Solicitors
www.new-law.co.uk

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

Cardiff
Contacts: Hilton Obery, Lisa Samuel
Tel: 0333 321 7514
Email: hilton.obery@new-law.co.uk 
Helmont House
Churchill Way
Cardiff CF10 2HE
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Novum Law
www.novumlaw.co.uk

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

Isle of Wight
Contact: Darren O’Sullivan
Tel: 01983 216 964
Email: dosullivan@novumlaw.com
Innovation Centre
St Cross Business Park
Monks Brook
Isle of Wight PO30 5WB

Salisbury
Contact: Neil Elliott
Tel: 0845 160 2685
Email: nelliott@novumlaw.com
Renshaw Barns
Upper Woodford
Salisbury SP4 6FA
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Osbornes Solicitors LLP
www.osbornes.net

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

London
Contact: Ben Posford
Tel: 020 7485 8811
Email: benposford@osbormes.net 
Livery House
9 Pratt Street
London NW1 0AE
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Pattinson and Brewer
www.pattinsonbrewer.co.uk

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

Bristol
Contact: Marcus Weatherby
Tel: 0845 567 1890
Email: mweatherby@pattinsonbrewer.co.uk
14th floor, Colston Tower
Colston Street
Bristol BS1 4XE

London
Contact: Marus Weatherby
Tel: 0845 567 1890
Email: mweatherby@pattinsonbrewer.co.uk
11 Pilgrim Street
London EC4V 6RN

York
Contact: Jane Radcliffe
Tel: 01904 680000
Email: jradcliffe@pattinsonbrewer.co.uk
1 Bridge Street
York YO1 6WD
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OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

Manchester
Contacts: Hugh Potter, Rachel Rees, Helen Shaw
Tel: 0800 027 2557 / 0161 237 5888
Email: hughpotter@prd.uk.com
12 Commercial Street
Manchester M15 4PZ
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Potter Rees Dolan
Serious Injury Solicitors
www.prd.uk.com

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE



Prince Evans Solicitors LLP
www.prince-evans.co.uk

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

London
Contacts: Bryan Neill, Gary Smith
Tel: 020 8567 2001
Email: bryanneill@prince-evans.co.uk
Craven House
40-44 Uxbridge Road
Ealing
London W5 2BS
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Pryers Solicitors LLP
www.pryers.co.uk

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

York
Contact: Carmel Walsh
Tel: 01904 556 600
Email: carmel.walsh@pryers.co.uk
13 Stonebow
York YO1 7NP
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Serious Law LLP
www.seriouslaw.co.uk

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

Bolton
Contact: Ben Priestly
Tel: 0800 61 66 81
Email: enquiry@seriouslaw.co.uk
Sherrington House
Chorley Street
Bolton BL1 4AL
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Shoosmiths LLP
www.access-legal.co.uk/spinal

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

Basingstoke
Contact: Rose Donoghue
Tel: 03700 866371
Email: rose.donoghue@shoosmiths.co.uk
Quantum House
Basing View
Basingstoke RG21 4EX

Northampton
Contact: Chris McKinney
Tel: 03700 863195
Email: chris.mckinney@shoosmiths.co.uk
The Lakes
Bedford Road
Northampton NN4 7SH
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Simpkins & Co
www.simpkinsand.co.uk

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

Highcliffe
Contact: Steven David Simpkins
Tel: 01425 275555
Email: steve@simpkinsand.co.uk
Suite 4, Brearley House
278 Lymington Road
Highcliffe BH23 5ET

London
Contact: Steven David Simpkins
Tel: 020 7872 5529
Email: steve@simpkinsand.co.uk
1 Northumberland Avenue
Trafalgar Square
London WC2N 5BW
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Sintons LLP
www.sintons.co.uk

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

Newcastle Upon Tyne
Contact: Mark Quigley
Tel: 0191 226 4899
Email: mark.quigley@sintons.co.uk
The Cube
Barrack Road
Newcastle Upon Tyne NE4 6DB
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Slater and Gordon (UK) LLP
www.slatergordon.co.uk

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

Birmingham
Contact: Richard Langton
Tel: 0800 884 0106
Email: richard.langton@slatergordon.co.uk
20th floor
The McLaren Building
The Priory
Queensway
Birmingham B4 7LR

Cambridge
Contact: Emma Truin
Tel: 0800 884 0106
Email: emma.truin@slatergordon.co.uk
1 Merlin Place, Milton Road
Cambridge CB4 0DP

Cardiff
Contact: Susan Edwards
Tel: 0800 884 0106
Email: susan.edwards@slatergordon.co.uk
40 Churchill Way
Cardiff CF10 2SS

Edinburgh
Contact: Karyn McPhee
Tel: 0800 884 0106
Email: karyn.mcphee@slatergordon.co.uk
1st floor, Charlotte House
2 South Charlotte Street
Edinburgh EH2 4AW
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Liverpool
Contact: Carol Hopwood
Tel: 0800 884 0106
Email: carol.hopwood@slatergordon.co.uk
Wellington House
4-6 St John’s Road
Waterloo
Liverpool L22 9QG

London
Contact: Nick Goodwin
Tel: 0800 884 0106
Email: nick.goodwin@fentons.co.uk
50-52 Chancery Lane
London WC2A 1HL

Manchester
Contact: Jonathan Fogerty
Tel: 0800 884 0106
Email: jonathan.fogerty@fentons.co.uk
58 Mosley Street
Manchester M2 3HZ

Sheffield
Contact: Jonathan Reid
Tel: 0800 884 0106
Email: jonathan.reid@slatergordon.co.uk
The Fountain Precinct 3rd floor
Balm Green
Sheffield S1 2JA
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Stewarts Law LLP
www.stewartslaw.com

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

Birmingham
Contact: Clare Salmon
Tel: 0121 393 1947
Email: info@stewartslaw.com
43 Temple Row
Birmingham B2 5LS

Bristol
Contact: Andrew Dinsmore
Tel: 0117 344 5135
Email: info@stewartslaw.com
1 Friary
Temple Quay
Bristol BS1 6EA

Leeds
Contact: Daniel Herman
Tel: 0113 222 0022
Email: info@stewartslaw.com
9 Bond Street
Leeds LS1 2JZ

London
Contact: Paul Paxton
Tel: 020 7822 8000
Email: info@stewartslaw.com
5 New Street Square
London EC4A 3BF
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Middlesbrough
Contact: Ben Townsend
Tel: 01642 20790
Email: info@stewartslaw.com
Cargo Fleet Office
Middlesbrough Road
Middlesbrough TS6 6XH

Newcastle Upon Tyne
Contact: Warren Maxwell
Tel: 0191 206 4031
Email: info@stewartslaw.com
Rotterdam House
116 Quayside
Newcastle Upon Tyne NE1 DY

Southampton
Contact: Lucy Robinson
Tel: 023 8030 2038
Email: info@stewartslaw.com
Southampton International Business Park
George Curl Way
Southampton SO18 2RZ
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Thatcher and Hallam LLP
www.th-law.co.uk

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

Banes, Nr Bath
Contact: William Weller
Tel: 01761 409321
Email: wweller@th-law.co.uk 
Island House
Midsomer Norton
Banes BA3 2HJ
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Thompsons NI
www.thompsonssolicitors-ni.com

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

Belfast
Contact: Oonagh McClure
Tel: 028 9089 0400
Email: oonaghmcclure@tompsons.law.co.uk
Victoria Chambers
171 Victoria Street
Belfast BT1 4HS
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Thompsons Solicitors LLP
www.seriousinjurysupport.co.uk

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

Birmingham
Contacts: Elizabeth Ford,
Peter Mulhern, Laura Harper
and Karl de Loyde
Tel: 0121 262 1200
Email: elizabethford@thompsons.law.co.uk
The McLaren Building
The Priory Queensway
Birmingham B4 7LF

Bristol
Contacts: Lisa Gunner, Anthony Barlow,
Paul Rosser
Tel: 0117 304 2400
Email: lisagunner@thompsons.law.co.uk
18 Lawford Street, Bristol BS2 0DZ

Cardiff
Contacts: Louise Westlake, Anthony Welsh
Tel: 029 2044 5300
Email: louisewestlake@thompsons.law.co.uk
Agincourt House
14 - 18 Newport Road
Cardiff CF24 0SW

Leeds
Contacts: Simon Wilson, Helen
Shakespeare, Bethany Greenwood
Tel: 0113 205 6300
Email: simonwilson@thompsons.law.co.uk
17 Wellington Street
Leeds LS1 4DL

70



London
Contacts: Samantha Hemsley,
Melanie Williams, Henrietta Phillips
Tel: 020 7290 0000
Email: samanthahemsley@thompsons.law.co.uk
Congress House
Great Russell Street
London WC1B 3LW

Manchester
Contacts: Imogen Wetton,
Matthew Tollitt, Rebecca Clare
Tel: 0161 819 3500
Email: imogenwetton@thompsons.law.co.uk
23 Princess Street
Manchester M2 4ER

Newcastle upon Tyne
Contacts: Paul Brown, David Robinson,
Nicky Jackson, Trevor Hall,
Kayleigh Maxwell
Tel: 0191 269 0400
Email: paulbrown@thompsons.law.co.uk
St Nicholas Building
St Nicholas Street
Newcastle upon Tyne NE1 1TH
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Tinsdills
www.tinsdills.co.uk

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

Stoke on Trent
Contact: Christopher Lovewell
Tel: 01782 262031
Email: chris.lovewell@tinsdills.co.uk
Hays House
25 Albion Street
Hanley
Stoke on Trent ST1 1QF
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Tollers
www.tollers.co.uk

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

Milton Keynes
Contact: Tristan Holdom
Tel: 01908 396230
Email: tristan.holdom@tollers.co.uk
Median House
312-314 Silbury Boulevard
Milton Keynes MK9 2AE

Northampton
Contact: Tristan Holdom
Tel: 01604 258175
Email: tristan.holdom@tollers.co.uk
2 Castilian Street
Northampton NN1 1JX
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Trethowans LLP
www.trethowans.com

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

Poole
Contact: Chris Whiteley
Tel: ???????
Email: chris.whiteley@trethowans.com
5 Parkstone Road
Poole BH15 2NL

Salisbury
Contacts: Chris Whiteley, Gavin Lane
Tel: 01722 412512
Email: chris.whiteley@trethowans.com

gavin.lane@trethownas.com 
London Road
Salisbury SP1 3HP

Southampton
Contacts: Chris Whiteley, Gavin Lane
Tel: 023 8032 1000
Email: chris.whiteley@trethowans.com

gavin.lane@trethownas.com
The Pavillion
Botleigh Grange Business Park
Southampton SO30 2AF
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OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

Birmingham
Contacts: Jonathon Sharples,
Darren Hughes
Tel: 0800 612 7759
Email: jsharples@walkersmithway.com

dhughes@walkersmithway.com
20th floor
The McLaren Building
The Priory
Queensway
Birmingham B4 7LR

Chester
Contacts: Jonathon Sharples,
Darren Hughes
Tel: 0800 612 7759
Email: jsharples@walkersmithway.com

dhughes@walkersmithway.com
26 Nicholas Street
Chester CH1 2PQ

Liverpool
Contacts: Jonathon Sharples,
Darren Hughes
Tel: 0800 612 7759
Email: jsharples@walkersmithway.com

dhughes@walkersmithway.com
Jack Jones House
4th floor
Liverpool L3 8EG

Preston
Contacts: Jonathon Sharples,
Darren Hughes
Tel: 0800 612 7759
Email: jsharples@walkersmithway.com

dhughes@walkersmithway.com
6 Cannon Street
Preston PR1 3PY
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Walker Smith Way
part of Slater and Gordon
www.walkersmithway.com

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE



Wrexham
Contacts: Jonathon Sharples,
Darren Hughes
Tel: 0800 612 7759
Email: jsharples@walkersmithway.com

dhughes@walkersmithway.com
23 Chester Street
Wrexham LL13 8BG
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Withy King
www.withyking.co.uk

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

Bath
Contacts: Stuart Brazington, Ian Carrier
Tel: 0800 662266
Email: stuart.brazington@withyking.co.uk
Midland Bridge House
Bath BA2 3FP

London
Contact: Ian Carrier
Tel: 0800 662266
Email: ian.carrier@withyking.co.uk
84 Brook Street
Mayfair
London W1K 5EH

Marlborough
Contact: Ian Carrier
Tel: 0800 662266
Email: ian.carrier@withyking.co.uk
Cross Keys House
27 The Parade
Marlborough
SN8 1NE

Oxford
Contact: Ian Carrier
Tel: 0800 662266
Email: ian.carrier@withyking.co.uk
North Bailey House
New Inn Hall Street
Oxford OX1 2EA
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Swindon
Contact: Ian Carrier
Tel: 0800 662266
Email: ian.carrier@withyking.co.uk
34 Regent Circus
Swindon SN1 1PY
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Wolferstans
www.wolferstans.com

AREAS OF EXPERIENCE

OFFICES

FACILITIES AND SERVICES

Plymouth
Contact: Andrew Warlow
Tel: 01752 663295
Email: awarlow@wolferstans.com 
Deptford Chambers
60-66 North Hill
Plymouth PL4 8EP
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